
Attachment A 
DATES TO DETERMINE ACADEMIC ELIGIBILITY STATUS FOR PARTICIPATION IN 


CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 


In order to ensure statewide consistency in utilizing the new Guidelines for Implementing the Academic 
Requirements for Participation in Co-currieular Activities (revised 06/11), the following dates are 
established for the 2016-17 school year. 

Quarter Determine Eligibility 	 Grade Check Dates End of Quarter 

First Third Monday after Monday, August 15, 2016 October 7,2016 
the end of the 4th Quarter Monday, August 29,2016 
of the previous year. Monday, September 12,2016 

Monday, September 26, 2016 
Monday, October 10, 2016 

Second October 31, 2016 	 Monday, October 31, 2016 December21,2016 
Monday, November 14, 2016 
Monday, November 28,2016 
Monday, December 12, 2016 
Tuesday, December27,2016 

Third January 23, 2017 	 Monday, January 23,2017 March 17,2017 
Monday, February 6,2017 
Tuesday, February 21,2017 
Monday, March 6,2017 
Monday, March 20,2017 

Fourth April 10, 2017 	 Monday, April 10, 2017 May 26,2017 
Monday, April 24, 2017 
Monday, May 8,2017 
Monday, May 22, 2017 

Notes: 

1. 	 Eligibility determination is based on the third Monday after the end of the quarter. Academic 
Review Status ("ARS") grade check dates also determine eligibility until the next grade check date. 

2. 	 To determine eligibility for participation in co-curricular activities, the effective time will be 3:00 p.rn. 
of the grade check date, whichever is applicable. 

3. 	 Fall, Winter, and Spring Recess are not included to determine the ARS eligibility grade check date. 

4. 	 ARS grade checks will commence on the third Monday of each new quarter and be conducted a 
minimum of every two weeks thereafter. Athletes on ARS are eligible to participate on the Monday 
of the grade check period. 

5. 	 If the grade check date (Monday) falls on a non-instructional day then the grade check shall be 
conducted on Tuesday. If both Monday and Tuesday are waiver days, then the grade check shall 
be conducted on Wednesday. 

6. 	 An additional grade check will be taken at the end of the first, second, and third quarter. However, 
the date that the athlete will be eligible to participate will be the Monday following the end of the 
first, second, and third quarters during the Fall, Winter, and Spring breaks respectively. 


